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Detailed List

1 Service in

South Africa

King's College London

POORE, Roger Alvin

1/1

1/2

1/3

1/4/1

1/4/2

1/5

1/6

1/7

1/8

1896 Sep 2 -

1902 Jun

1899 Oct
1901 Jun

1900 Jul
1901 Feb

1900 Oct

ND

1899 Nov 26 -

1902 Oct

6

31
27

11
14

23

29

[1900 Feb]

1900 Jul
1902 Aug

ND

Letters from England, Egypt and
S Africa to his brother Robert
and Lady Flora Douglas-Hamilton
who married Robert in 1898.

Letters to his father and mother.

Correspondence relating to a dispute
over RAP's pay for his service with
the KOYLI.

Letter to Mrs Mark Poore (sister-

in-law) from Capt Aspinall, ADC to
General John French, describing a

meeting with RAP.

Extract from a letter written by
Lt R E Shepherd, KOYLI, describing
RAP's gallantry in an action near
Kimberley.

Notebook containing notes on
horses' health, copies of Brigade
and Divisional orders, lists of
men killed and accounts.

'Notes from Beleaguered Kimberley'.
An account of the siege and relief
of Kimberley as experienced by a

friend of RAP who was in the town.

Miscellaneous permits.

'Through Yankee Glasses. The War
as an American Cousin sees it. III
The British Officer and Others' by
Julian Ralph.

2 Dispute with the Duke and Duchess of Hamilton concerning

Roger Poore's management of a suspense account established

to provide for the Hamiltons!' children (Nina, Duchess of

Hamilton, was Poore's sister)

2/1

1204 Aug 31 -

1914 Jun 6

Correspondence with the Hamiltons
relating to the establishment of
a suspense account.
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2/2

2/3

2/4

2/5

2/6

2/7

2/8

2/9

1812 Jan 2

ND

1914

1914

1915

1916

1916

1916

1912
1915

3 Service in

Feb

Jun
Oct

Jan
Apr

Feb
Jun

Feb
May

Sep
Dec

World War I

27

19 =
21

15

King's College London

Memorandum and Articles of Association
for E N Dale Ltd, an investment company
established to manage the money in the
suspense account.

By-Laws of the Dale Corporation,
established in the United States
for the above purpose.

'Epitome of Settlement made by
the Duke of Hamilton and Brandon'.

Correspondence between RAP and
Beresford Heaton, solicitor,
relating to the winding up of

E N Dale Ltd and the Dale
Corporation and the transfer of
shares to the trustees of the
above settlement.

Correspondence and papers relating
to the dispute over RAP's management
of the suspense account,

Correspondence between RAP and
Charles Russell, his solicitor,
concerning the dispute.

Correspondence between RAP and
his brother, Philip, concerning
the dispute.

Miscellaneous accounts and
correspondence.

in England and on the Western Front

3/1/1

3/1/2

3/1/3

3/1/4

3/1/5

3/1/6

1913

1915

1916

1916

1916

1917

1917

Sep
Oct

Jan
Apr

Jun
Oct

Nov
Dec
Jan

Feb

Mar
Apr

23 -
17

25 -
6

22 -
31

1 -
21

20 -
28

Letters to his wife, Lorne Margery
Poore.
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3/1/7 1917 May 8 - " " "
Jun 30
3/1/8 1917 Jul 1 - " " "
Jul 30
3/1/9 1917 Aug 1 - " " "
Sep 25
3/1/10 1917 Feb 10 - Transcripts of above. Some fill
Apr 9 gaps in originals.
3/1/11 1917 Sep 24 - Letters from his wife.
Sep 27
3/2 1916 May 4 - Letters from his mother, Mrs Juliana
Jul 14 Poore.
3/3 1916 Oct 25 - Letters to his wife from her stepfather,
1917 oOct 24 Capt HJ Despard, with references to
RAP and his transfer to the Royal Welch
Fusiliers.
3/4 1917 Sep 15 - Letters to RAP and his wife from
1918 Apr 27 Lt Col WB Garnett, CO 2nd Battalion
Royal Welch Fusiliers, chiefly
concerning the circumstances of RAP's
death and temporary burial.
3/5 1917 Oct 5 - Correspondence, papers and cuttings
1928 Jul 18 relating to the death of RAP on Sep
26, 1917, his memorial service and
his reburial at Poelcapelle British
Cenetery.
3/6/1 1917 Oct 2 - Letters of Condolence.
Oct 9
3/6/2 1917 Oct 10 - " "
Oct 11
3/6/3 1917 Oct 12 - " "
Oct 31
3/7 [1917 Jul] Account by RAP of a hunting party
behind the lines.
3/8 1917 Sep Army Message Book containing notes
on explosives.
3/9 ND Map of 5th Army Administrative Area.
3/10 ND Transcript of sermon by the Rector

of Holy Trinity, Sloane Street,
London, on the nature of eternal
life for soldiers fallen in battle.
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4 Miscellaneous

4/1 1893 Mar 24 Indenture of lease of land in
Winterslow by RAP from his father,
Maj Robert Poore.

4/2 1909 Dec - Miscellaneous correspondence and
1918 Feb 1 papers.
4/3/1-3 1908 = 1910 Maps of Salisbury Plain showing War

Department land.
5 Portraits
5/1 1882 - 1917 Photographs. Chiefly portraits.

5/2 [1917] Miniature. Signed AWS.

6 Papers relating to Mrs Lorne Margery Poore ne Dennistoun

6/1 1869 - 1879 Commissions and masonic certificates
of IMP's father, Maj RJW Dennistoun.

6/2 1906 'Some Account of the Family of Dennis-
toun of Dennistoun and Colgrain'.

6/3 ND Notes and correspondence on Dennis-
toun and Poore family history.

6/4 1912 1979 Invitations to weddings and orders
for funeral services of relations

and friends.

6/5 1899 1946 Papers and correspondence relating
to Poore Ltd, established by Maj
Robert Poore to provide for his

family.

6/6 1900

1903 Letters from Margery Dennistoun to
her mother from school.

59 Carnbroe Trust deed and accounts.
The trust was established by
Isabella Dennistoun Meiklam to
administer her Carnbroe estate for
the benefit of Mrs Margery Poore.
The estate was to be made over to
Mrs Poore's children on her death.

6/7 1912

6/8 1914 54 Correspondence relating to the

Carnbroe Trust and Estate.

6/9 [1914] Cuttings volume. Chiefly cartoons
concerning the war.
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6/10 1214 - 76 Yearly accounts by J and F Anderson
of Mrs Poore's income.

6/11 1917 - 1975 Mrs Poore's bank statements from
C Hoare and Co and the Royal Bank
of Scotland.

6/12 1215 - 1960 Correspondence and plans relating
to the purchase and maintenance of
Fernyhurst, Rownhams, Southampton.

6/13 1915 - 1979 Miscellaneous correspondence with
relatives and friends.

6/14 1917 - 1942 Passport and ration books.

6/15 ND Portrait photographs. Includes
one of Sir Winston Churchill.





