POORE, Roger Alvin

Detailed List

1	Service	in :	South	Africa

1/1	1896 Sep 2 - 1902 Jun 6	Letters from England, Egypt and S Africa to his brother Robert and Lady Flora Douglas-Hamilton who married Robert in 1898.
1/2	1899 Oct 31 - 1901 Jun 27	Letters to his father and mother.
1/3	1900 Jul 11 - 1901 Feb 14	Correspondence relating to a dispute over RAP's pay for his service with the KOYLI.
1/4/1	1900 Oct 23	Letter to Mrs Mark Poore (sister-in-law) from Capt Aspinall, ADC to General John French, describing a meeting with RAP.
1/4/2	ND	Extract from a letter written by Lt R E Shepherd, KOYLI, describing RAP's gallantry in an action near Kimberley.
1/5	1899 Nov 26 - 1902 Oct 29	Notebook containing notes on horses' health, copies of Brigade and Divisional orders, lists of men killed and accounts.
1/6	[1900 Feb]	'Notes from Beleaguered Kimberley'. An account of the siege and relief of Kimberley as experienced by a friend of RAP who was in the town.
1/7	1900 Jul - 1902 Aug	Miscellaneous permits.
1/8	ND	'Through Yankee Glasses. The War as an American Cousin sees it. III The British Officer and Others' by Julian Ralph.

Dispute with the Duke and Duchess of Hamilton concerning Roger Poore's management of a suspense account established to provide for the Hamiltons' children (Nina, Duchess of Hamilton, was Poore's sister)

2/1 1904 Aug 31 - Correspondence with the Hamiltons 1914 Jun 6 relating to the establishment of a suspense account.

2/2	1912 Jan 2	Memorandum and Articles of Association for E N Dale Ltd, an investment company established to manage the money in the suspense account.
2/3	ND	By-Laws of the Dale Corporation, established in the United States for the above purpose.
2/4	1914 Feb 27	'Epitome of Settlement made by the Duke of Hamilton and Brandon'.
2/5	1914 Jun 19 - 1915 Oct 21	Correspondence between RAP and Beresford Heaton, solicitor, relating to the winding up of E N Dale Ltd and the Dale Corporation and the transfer of shares to the trustees of the above settlement.
2/6	1916 Jan 10 - Apr 15	Correspondence and papers relating to the dispute over RAP's management of the suspense account.
2/7	1916 Feb 10 - Jun 1	Correspondence between RAP and Charles Russell, his solicitor, concerning the dispute.
2/8	1916 Feb 10 - May 4	Correspondence between RAP and his brother, Philip, concerning the dispute.
2/9	1912 Sep 23 - 1915 Dec	Miscellaneous accounts and correspondence.

3 Service in World War I in England and on the Western Front

3/1/1	1913 1915		Letters Poore.	to his	wife,	Lorne Margery
3/1/2	1916	Jan Apr	11		11	11
3/1/3	1916	Jun Oct	11		11	11
3/1/4	1916	Nov Dec	11		11	
3/1/5	1917	Jan Feb	11		11	11
3/1/6	1917	Mar Apr	11		11	"

3/1/7	1917 May Jun	8 - 30	11		II	19	
3/1/8	1917 Jul Jul		**		**	11	
3/1/9	1917 Aug Sep	1 - 25	11		11	11	
3/1/10	1917 Feb Apr			ipts of a original		Some fill	
3/1/11	1917 Sep Sep	24 - 27	Letters	from his	wife.		
3/2	1916 May Jul	4 - 14	Letters Poore.	from his	mother	, Mrs Juliana	
3/3	1916 Oct 1917 Oct		Capt HJ	Despard, his tran	with r	m her stepfat eferences to the Royal We	
3/4	1917 Sep 1918 Apr		Lt Col War Royal Wooncern	WB Garnet elch Fusi	t, CO 2 liers, ircumst	ances of RAP'	s
3/5	1917 Oct 1928 Jul		relating 26, 191	g to the 7, his me urial at	death o	and cuttings f RAP on Sep service and elle British	
3/6/1	1917 Oct Oct		Letters	of Condo	lence.		
3/6/2	1917 Oct	10 -	"	"			
3/6/3	1917 Oct Oct	12 - 31	"	"			
3/7	[1917 J	ul]		by RAP c the lines		ting party	
3/8	1917 S	ep	Army Mea		ok conta	ining notes	
3/9	ND		Map of	5th Army	Adminis	trative Area.	
3/10	ND		of Holy London,	Trinity, on the r	Sloane ature c	the Rector Street, of eternal on in battle.	

4 Miscellaneous

4/1	1893 Mar 24	Indenture of lease of land in Winterslow by RAP from his father, Maj Robert Poore.
4/2	1909 Dec - 1918 Feb 1	Miscellaneous correspondence and papers.
4/3/1-3	1908 - 1910	Maps of Salisbury Plain showing War Department land.

5 <u>Portraits</u>

5/1	1882 - 1917	Photographs. Chiefly portraits.
5/2	[1917]	Miniature. Signed AWS.

6 Papers relating to Mrs Lorne Margery Poore ne Dennistoun

6/1	1869 - 1879	Commissions and masonic certificates of LMP's father, Maj RJW Dennistoun.
6/2	1906	'Some Account of the Family of Dennistoun of Dennistoun and Colgrain'.
6/3	ND	Notes and correspondence on Dennis- toun and Poore family history.
6/4	1912 - 1979	Invitations to weddings and orders for funeral services of relations and friends.
6/5	1899 - 1946	Papers and correspondence relating to Poore Ltd, established by Maj Robert Poore to provide for his family.
6/6	1900 - 1903	Letters from Margery Dennistoun to her mother from school.
6/7	1912 - 59	Carnbroe Trust deed and accounts. The trust was established by Isabella Dennistoun Meiklam to administer her Carnbroe estate for the benefit of Mrs Margery Poore. The estate was to be made over to Mrs Poore's children on her death.
6/8	1914 - 54	Correspondence relating to the Carnbroe Trust and Estate.
6/9	[1914]	Cuttings volume. Chiefly cartoons concerning the war.

6/10	1914 - 76	Yearly accounts by J and F Anderson of Mrs Poore's income.
6/11	1917 - 1975	Mrs Poore's bank statements from C Hoare and Co and the Royal Bank of Scotland.
6/12	1915 - 1960	Correspondence and plans relating to the purchase and maintenance of Fernyhurst, Rownhams, Southampton.
6/13	1915 - 1979	Miscellaneous correspondence with relatives and friends.
6/14	1917 - 1942	Passport and ration books.
6/15	ND	Portrait photographs. Includes one of Sir Winston Churchill.